
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-11N(10)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1254405    BAMS NO: 020106     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   360
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:    4.2220  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING, DRAINAGE, SURFACING & BRIDGE(RCB)

       LOCATION : US-81; FROM EL RENO URBAN CITY LIMITS NORTH TO SH-3

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,676,722.00      CONTRACTOR   :       UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      KINGFISHER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-11N(18)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1254413    BAMS NO: 020107     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:    0.0260  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : US-81;  1.25 MILES SOUTH OF THE SH-3 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    432,885.18      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-148D(32)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1970904    BAMS NO: 020113     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MARSHALL                HIGHWAY NO.: PARK ACCESS ROAD                                 LENGTH:    0.2200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : PARK ACCESS ROAD:  LAKE TEXOMA STATE PARK, SURFACE NEW
                  MAINTENANCE ROAD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     29,125.00      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-155N(276)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1914504    BAMS NO: 020115     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : REPAIR OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE

       LOCATION : I-35 SOUTHBOUND,  SOUTH OF 122ND STREET
                  OKLAHOMA COUNTY

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $      6,250.00      CONTRACTOR   :       NES EQUIP.SERV.CORP.DBA ADVANCED WARNING
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-30N(006)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1103104    BAMS NO: 020120     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   390
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-169                                           LENGTH:    1.0464  KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE(SUPERPAVE) &  BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US 169 FROM 21ST STREET TO I-44 AND 21ST
                  STREET OFF RAMP FROM I-44 IN TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,969,059.52      CONTRACTOR   :       BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 220

    PROJECT NO.: BHIY-NBIP-0(125)000/IMY-NBIP-0 J.P. NUMBER: 1794404M   BAMS NO: 020121     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   180
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: I-244                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-244; AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN THE CITY OF TULSA

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    720,000.00      CONTRACTOR   :       V. H. P. ENTERPRISES, INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(92)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1967404    BAMS NO: 020124     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-53: BRIDGES OVER SPRING, HICKORY, AND HENRY HORSE
                  CREEKS,   9.5, 12.0  AND 15.5 MILES EAST OF JCT SH-76

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     36,715.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 261

    PROJECT NO.: MC-110C(93)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1973904    BAMS NO: 020131     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-53                                            LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : SH-53: BRIDGES OVER SPRING, HICKORY AND HENRY HORSE CREEK,
                  9.5, 12.0, 15.5 MILES EAST OF JCT. SH-76

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     64,300.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 262

    PROJECT NO.: MC-113N(22)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1973704    BAMS NO: 020130     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CIMARRON                HIGHWAY NO.: US-287                                           LENGTH:    6.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-287: BEGIN AT JCT OF US-56/US-64 IN BOISE CITY,
                  EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    213,800.40      CONTRACTOR   :       HIGHWAY CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      GUYMON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/21/02 AWARD DATE = 04/01/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 317

    PROJECT NO.: MC-152B(46)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1977104    BAMS NO: 020165     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: NOBLE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-177                                           LENGTH:    3.0520  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-177;FROM PAYNE COUNTY LINE, EXTEND
                  NORTH TO JCT. OF US-64.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    296,622.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-166N(90)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1960004    BAMS NO: 020032     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : FLAME STRAIGHTENING & PAINTING

       LOCATION : I-44: OVER EAST 161ST STREET IN TULSA, 1.8 MILES EAST
                  OF JCT. 1-244

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     38,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       KERRVILLE PAINTING CO., INC.
                                                                      KERRVILLE TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 330

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-166N(91)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1960005    BAMS NO: 020033     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.:                                                  LENGTH:    0.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-44: OVER E 161ST STREET IN TULSA, 1.8 MILES EAST OF JCT
                  I-244

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     41,896.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/21/02

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-11N(10)/(18)               J.P. NUMBER: 1254405C   BAMS NO: 020108     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   450
       COUNTY: CANADIAN                HIGHWAY NO.: US-81                                            LENGTH:    4.2480   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : US-81; FROM EL RENO URBAN CITY LIMITS NORTH TO SH-3

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 314

    PROJECT NO.: MC-142C(72)(73)                J.P. NUMBER: 1977204C   BAMS NO: 020164     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    60
       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74/SH-74F                                     LENGTH:    9.5300   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ARMOR COAT)

       LOCATION : SH-74; FROM 1.0 MILE NORTH OF JCT. SH-74C, EXTEND NORTH AND
                  SH-74F; FROM 3.03 MILES SOUTH OF THE JCT.  SH-33,EXT. NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 15,525,875.10
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  7,393,175.26
                                                                           ================


